RESOLUTION NO. 1995-78

AUTHORIZING FREE SERVICE ON THE CITY OF MAPLE HEIGHTS TRANSIT SYSTEM ON JUNE 1, 1995

WHEREAS, it is the goal of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to be "a source of public pride" and "a visible positive contributor to the quality of life in the community"; and

WHEREAS, June 1, 1995, is the 60th anniversary of the City of Maple Heights Transit System, an affiliate of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Council of the City of Maple Heights are proud of this 60-year heritage of public transit service by the City of Maple Heights Transit System, a division of the City of Maple Heights; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Maple Heights and the management of the City of Maple Heights Transit System have requested authorization to mark this historic occasion by providing free service on June 1, 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority will offer free service to all customers on the City of Maple Heights Transit System (MHT) from 4:00 AM on June 1, 1995, until 2:00 AM on June 2, 1995.

Section 2. That the fare revenue that normally would be collected will be reimbursed to GCRTA by MHT through an invoice credit of one thousand, one hundred fifty dollars (\$1,150).

 $\frac{\text{Section 3.}}{\text{adoption.}}$ That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: <u>May 16</u> , 1995	17NV
a sola	President
Attest: Secretary Treasuren	